Oldham County ARES®



Newsletter

September 2012

www.ockyares.org

Inside this Issue

Meeting Minutes Net Control Schedule Upcoming Events

OC ARES General Meetings

Next Meeting: Tuesday October 9, 2012

The Oldham County ARES general meetings are normally held at 7:00 pm on the 2nd Tuesday of each month at the Oldham County Red Cross building, 1215 N Highway 393, Buckner, KY 40010. Talk-in is on the 147.390 repeater.

Training Update

One of the important goals of Oldham County ARES is to make sure that members are trained with a basic knowledge of the National Incident Management System (NIMS) and the Incident Command System (ICS). When a member completes the required training modules, they are soon acknowledged for their achievement.

Please make time to work towards completion of the required training so we can better assist our served agencies.



Communication Information

Oldham County ARES Net:

Every Monday at 8:00 pm local on the 147.390 repeater.

This net also serves Henry and Trimble Counties.

Scheduled Events

The Oldham County ARES group plans to be more active in 2012 now that the most of the startup and organizational tasks are complete. Members should be aware of the following future events and mark their calendars:

Boy Scout Jamboree on the Air on October 20, 2012

More information is available on the Events tab of our web site.

Another Training Completed

David Quillen (NQ6A) was presented a certificate acknowledging that he has completed all required ARES training. Making the presentation is Rick Ewen (W4TLE), Emergency Coordinator Oldham County ARES.



OC ARES Publication

Editor Roman Rusinek KE6YCW 502-225-5993

The deadline for submissions to the OC ARES Newsletter is 7:00 pm on the third Friday of each month. Information can be forwarded by e-mail to <code>ke6ycw@bellsouth.net</code>, in plain text or most Microsoft Office file formats.

The OC ARES Newsletter is published monthly by Oldham County ARES. Permission is granted for reproduction in whole or in part provided credit is given to OC ARES and to the author of the reproduced material.

ARES Leadership

_			\sim		
()	ldi	nam	ı Ca	HII	ntv

EC Rick Ewen W4TLE 502-550-3765 AEC Roman Rusinek KE6YCW 502-225-5993

District 6

DEC	Roman Rusinek	KE6YCW
ADEC	Jim Vaughan	K4TXJ
ADEC	Rick Singleton	KC4S
ADEC	Keith Stevenson	AJ4KI

Region 3

ASEC Kenny Heavrin KY4COP

State (KY)

SEC Kenny Garrett N4KLG Section Manager Jim Brooks KY4Z

Trimble County

EC Craig Nelson KB4IFE

Henry County

EC Jay Spears KI4AHX

Shelby County

EC John Hurt KI4USD

Jefferson County

EC Rick Singleton KC4S

OC ARES Contact Information

Mailing Address:

Oldham County ARES

xxxx

xxxx, KY xxxxx

E-Mail Address:

info@ockyares.org

Web Site:

http://www.ockyares.org

Repeater:

147.390 MHz, "plus" offset, 151.4 Hz PL

OC ARES Meeting September 11, 2012

The general meeting for Oldham County ARES was held at 7:00 pm on Tuesday September 11, 2012 at the Red Cross building, 1215 North Highway 393, Buckner, KY 40010.

OC ARES Emergency Coordinator, Rick Ewen (W4TLE), conducted the meeting. There were 5 attendees.

Oldham Members: Rick Ewen (W4TLE), Roman Rusinek (KE6YCW), Michael Uber (KG4ZPZ), Linda Rusinek (KE6YKN), David Quillen (NQ6A)

New Members: None

New Licenses/Upgrades: Congratulations to both Roman Rusinek (KE6YCW) and Linda Rusinek (KE6YKN) who took and passed their General exam at the Louisville Hamfest.

OPERATING

None

PROGRAM

Review and discussion of the following topics:

- David Quillen Training Certificate Presentation.
- KY4OC (former OCARC club call) was renewed.
- Red Cross training plan.
- Another D-STAR training possibility.

Rick Ewen (W4TLE) announced that he would no longer be able to act as the ARES EC for Oldham County due to a job change and limited time availability. Rick was thanked for his service and will continue to be a member of Oldham County ARES.

NEXT GENERAL MEETING

Tuesday October 9, 2012 at 7:00 pm.

Meeting adjourned at 8:10 pm.

Minutes submitted by Roman Rusinek (KE6YCW)

Oldham County ARES Net Control Schedule

October 2012 - December 2012

The Monday night Net Control Operator schedule is listed below. Everyone is invited to check in to the net. We welcome additional Net Control Operators. Please contact me if you would like more information.

Things to do:

Net Preamble

Check-ins

Announcements

Stats to EC & Roman

November	5	KE6YCW	Roman	October	1	KE6YCW	Roman
	12	W4TLE	Rick		8	W4TLE	Bob
	19	KD4HGE	Rick		15	KD4HGE	Bob
	26	KB4IFE	Craig		22	KB4IFE	Craig
					29	KE6YCW	Roman

December 3 KE6YCW Roman
10 W4TLE Rick
17 KD4HGE Rick
24 KB4IFE Craig
31 NO NET New Years

After the net, please email me the check-in list. Thanks. Roman KE6YCW

Local Area ARES Nets

<u>Day</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Freq</u>	<u>PL</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Call</u>	<u>Affiliation</u>
Mon	7:30 pm	146.700 -	79.7	Brooks	KY4KY	Mesotrack Skywarn
Mon	8:00 pm	147.390 +	151.4	Crestwood	KY4OC	Oldham County ARES
Tue	7:30 pm	146.880 -	100.0	Louisville	W4PF	Jefferson County ARES
Wed	9:00 pm	147.000 +	173.8	Shelbyville	KE4LR	Shelby County ARES
Wed	9:00 pm	146.850 -	none		W9JBQ	Clark County IN ARES
Thur	8:30 pm	145.390 -	107.2		KY4LAW	Anderson County ARES
Thur	9:00 pm	444.050 +	91.5	Shelbyville	KB4PTJ	Williamsburg Wide Area

When all else fails ... Amateur Radio

OLDHAM COUNTY ARES

C/O Roman Rusinek 3241 Fort Pickens Rd La Grange, KY 40031

Phone: 502-225-5993

Fax: 502-225-5994 (call first) E-mail: ke6ycw@bellsouth.net





ARES District 6

About Oldham County ARES



The Oldham County Kentucky Amateur Radio Emergency Service (ARES) is an all volunteer group of licensed amateur radio operators who have

registered their qualifications and equipment and undergone specialized training for emergency communications duty during natural or man-made disasters.

We also offer our communications services free of charge to community events around the area such as walks, runs and bike rides, parades and other gatherings. We use these events as a training opportunity and a way to educate the public about amateur radio.

Every licensed amateur, regardless of membership in ARRL or any other local or national organization is eligible for membership in ARES. The only requirements are possession of an amateur radio license, some basic training, and a sincere desire to serve.